The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 10th January 2009
Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time
1 Bradley Yates Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 6:34 22 LukeThompson Ribble Valley AC 8:08
2 Matthew Doey Kendal Amateur Athletic Club 7:.02 23 Lewis O'Donnell Unattached 8:09
3 Matthew Auld Ribble Valley AC 7:.05 24 A Woodburn-Baker Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 8:12
4 Jack Weiss Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:06 25 LiamHinnigan Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 8:16
5  Ciaran Johnsom Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 7:11 26 JamesEdmondson Preston Harriers & Ac 8:17
6  Kyle Smith Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:12 27 LiamMcDermott Preston Harriers & Ac 8:18
7  Roabert Bryning Preston Harriers & Ac 7:14 28 Lewis Garratty Hyndburn Ac 8:19
8  Jake Broughton Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:15 29 Michael Law Preston Harriers & Ac 8:20
9  WiliamMoynihan Hyndburn Ac 7:16 30 Adam Roberts Preston Harriers & Ac 8:21
10 ReeceFarnhill Hyndburn Ac 7:18 31 JimCasson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 8:30
11 Jake Lonsdale Lytham St Annes Rr Club 7:24 32 Benedict Hedley Hyndburn Ac 8:32
12 Zach Barrow Kendal Amateur Athletic Club 7:27 33 MarkMcDonaldK Ribble Valley AC 8:38
13 Conor Davies Manx Harriers 7:39 34 Joshua Richardson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 8:40
14 KArmour-Hamill Blackburn Harriers & Ac 741 35 Daemon Metcalfe Pendle Athletic Club 8:41
15 Cameron Critchley Unattached 7:50 36 Harry Stringfellow Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:49
16 Samuel Charnley Blackburn Harriers & Ac 754 37 Alex Wilson Ribble Valley AC 8:55
17 Jordan Cartwright Lytham St Annes Rr Club 757 38 HenryKneale Unattached 9:02
18 Patrick McGuinness Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 7:58 39 Thomas Heatherington Unattached 9:.04
19 Kristian Mclnery Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:59 40 DominicRutter Hyndburn Ac 9:10
20 Jack Haydock Hyndburn Ac 8:.02 41 OscarColeman Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 9:27
21 NathanBillington Blackburn Harriers & Ac 8:06
Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 32 — 4 Jack Weiss 6 Kyle Smith 8 Jake Broughton 14 KArmour-Hamill
2 Hyndburn Ac 64 — 9 WilliamMoynihan 10 Reece Farnhill 19 Jack Haydock 26 Lewis Garratty
3 Preston Harriers & Ac 83 — 7 Robert Bryning 24 JamesEdmondson 25 LiamMcDermott 27 Michael Law
4 Ribble Valley AC 90 — 3 Matthew Auld 21 Luke Thompson 31 MarkMcDonaldK 35 Alex Wilson
5 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 99 — 17 Patrick McGuinness 22 A Woodburn-Baker 23 LiamHinnigan 37 Oscar Coleman
Under 11 Girls — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Club Time
1  Elizabeth Greenwood Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:56 .
2 Bethany Everson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 7:15 %g E;rll;ggé\rlggvell Ellggllzgaﬁrll \ﬁgﬁe‘f‘ngd/chC g%g
3 AmeliaBetmead Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 7:16 i ) .
d : : 21 ShaunaWilliamson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:26
4 Danielle Barton Manx Harriers 719 55 OliviaHuyton Preston Harriers & Ac 8:35
5 Kafie Astin Manx Hamiers 720 23 MelissaAllen Blackbumn Harriers & Ac 8:36
6  Josie McGarrigle Manx Harriers 736 24 Keeley Allen Blackburn Harriers & Ac 8:37
7 Isobel Hhughes Preston Harriers & Ac 7:43 25  Katie Clark Hyndburn Ac 8:39
8  Maxine Smith Preston Harriers & Ac 747 56 EleanorGraham Ribble Valley AC 841
. : : Y :
9  Sarah Chadwick Preston Harriers & Ac 7:49 o :
1 ; : 27 MillieClark Hyndburn Ac 8:47
0 Bethany Blackwell Chorley Harriers 7:50 - .
- . : 28 EsmePearse Blackburn Harriers & Ac 8:50
11 Isabella Lewis Rossendale Harriers & Ac 754 59 FonnualaHart Chorley Harri .
- : y Harriers 8:54
12 Emily Grey Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 7:58 ; - .
- : 30 Sophie Murphy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:02
13 Ruth Whipp Chorley Ac 803 31 Becky Ingham Preston Harriers & Ac 9:12
14 Charlotte Crook Preston Harriers & Ac 807 32  EloiseHaliday Blackburn Harriers & Ac 921
15 EleanorSolomon Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:12 ; .
" : 33 Shona Monks Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:36
16 Fiona Hockey Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 814 3, Emily Harris Blackburn Harriers & Ac 9:47
17 Alexa McTiffin Hyndburn Ac 8:16 ; .
18 Charlotte Waddington Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:17 35 Ashleigh Broadbent Hyndbum Ac 10:16
9 : 36 Bethany Garratty Hyndburn Ac 10:39

Under 11 Girls — TEAM RESULTS

1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 33 — 2 Bethany Everson 3 AmeliaBetmead 12 Emily Grey 16 Fiona Hockey

2 Preston Harriers & Ac 38 — 7 Isobel Hhughes 8 Maxine Smith 9 Sarah Chadwick 14 Charlotte Crook

3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 65 — 11 Isabella Lewis 15 EleanorSolomon 18 Charlotte Waddington 21~ ShaunaWilliamson
4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 68 — 1 Elizabeth Greenwood20Polly Pearse 23 Melissa Allen 24 Keeley Allen

5 Hyndburn Ac 104 — 17 Alexa McTiffin 25 Katie Clark 27 Millie Clark 35 Ashleigh Broadbent
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The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 10th January 2009

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time
1 Ben Everson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 11:46 17 Robert Buckley Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14:27
2 DanielBebbington Preston Harriers & Ac 1226 18 Isaac Scott Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 14:35
3 JakeWalley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 12:32 19 Alex Walker Chorley Harriers 14:36
4 Jack Isherwood Preston Harriers & Ac 12:48 20  LukePepper Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 14:38
5  Patrick Dever Preston Harriers & Ac 12:55 21 Edward Harkness Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14:41
6  Ashley Allen Blackbumn Harriers & Ac 13.06 22 Luke Monks Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1447
7 DeclanBulmer Pendle Athletic Club 13:08 23 TomBooth Preston Harriers & Ac 15:04
8  CallumDavidson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1312 24 James Blow Blackburn Harriers & Ac 15:09
9 Robert Blow Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:32 25 JackEdmonson Pendle Athletic Club 15:16
10 MichaelHampson Preston Harriers & Ac 13:36 26 CraigClayton Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 15:22
11 Alex Cross Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 13:39 27 CallumHudson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 15:26
12 Nathan Browne Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H ~ 13:43 28  Rafi Scott Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 15:33
13 Robert Jeffers Blackburn Hartiers & Ac 1346 29 DanielJames Unattached 15:54
14 Dale Allen Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:48 30 JamieHauserman Blackburn Harriers & Ac 16:09
15 Joseph Pearse Blackburn Harriers & Ac 1356 31 TomBames Ribble Valley AC 16:36
16 JackHindle Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14:09 32 Declan Cartwright Lytham St Annes Rr Club 19:35
Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Preston Harriers & Ac 21 — 2 Daniel Bebbington 4 Jack Isherwood 5 Patrick Dever 10 MichaelHampson
2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 35 — 1 Ben Everson 3 Jake Walley 11 Alex Cross 20 Luke Pepper
3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 42 — 6 Ashley Allen 9 Robert Blow 13 Robert Jeffers 14 Dale Allen
Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Club Time
1 Florie McLeish Preston Harriers & Ac 12:38 19 Nina Stirrup Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14:54
2 Rachael Scott Preston Harriers & Ac 12:55 20 MeganSolomon Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:56
3 Jodie Ferguson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 12:;57 21 Kate Lawler Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 14:56
4 Sally Searson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:04 22 LeahWiliamson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 15:.03
5  MollyBetmead Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 13:32 23 HollyBallantyne Blackburn Harriers & Ac 15:06
6  ImogenPoerce Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 13:49 24 KellySmith Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1517
7 Mary Hodgson Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 14:07 25 EllenDuke Ribble Valley AC 15:19
8  Aiisha Johnson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 14:17 26 Katyingham Preston Harriers & Ac 15:26
9 Alice Ashe Manx Harriers 14:21 27 Kirsty Fraser Lytham St Annes Rr Club 15:33
10 Lucy Alderman Pendle Athletic Club 14:29 28 Alexandra Quarmby Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 15:35
11  Alice Gamnett Pendle Athletic Club 14:32 29 EllaRoberts Preston Harriers & Ac 15:38
12 Lucy Lennon Ribble Valley AC 14:37 30  Lucy Minns Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 15:39
13 HannahWiliams Hyndburn Ac 14:41 31 Kaylie Blaser Blackburn Harriers & Ac 16:35
14 Lauren Sharkey Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 14:45 32 Alex Thistlethwaite Ribble Valley AC 16:51
15 Rebecca Flanagan Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:47 33  KatieBuckingham Blackburn Harriers & Ac 17:08
16 EmmaHargreaves Preston Hartiers & Ac 14:47 34 Laura Nerenberg Ribble Valley AC 17:09
17 Hannah Fleet Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 14:52 35 Jessica McCracken Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 17:33
18 Sosanna Cox Manx Harriers 14:53
Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 22 — 3 Jodie Ferguson 5 Molly Betmead 6 Imogen Poerce 8 Aiisha Johnson
2 Preston Harriers & Ac 45 — 1 Florie McLeish 2 Rachael Scott 16 EmmaHargreaves 26 Katy Ingham
3 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 73 — 7 Mary Hodgson 14 Lauren Sharkey 17 Hannah Fleet 35 Jessica McCracken
4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 77 — 4 Sally Searson 19 Nina Stirrup 23 Holly Ballantyne 31 Kaylie Blaser
5 Ribble Valley AC 103 — 12 Lucy Lennon 25 EllenDuke 32 Alex Thistlethwaite34 Laura Nerenberg
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The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 10th January 2009

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time
1 Alistair Nelson Liverpool Pembroke & SeftonH ~ 13:03 20  Nick Colburn Northern (IOM) AC 14:14
2 Luke Tasker Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:04 21 DominicWalton Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14:14
3 Alan McKeown Blackbumn Harriers & Ac 13:07 22 SammyHolt Manx Harriers 14:17
4 EliottWylie Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:27 23 Kieran Monaghan Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14:28
5  Luke Betts Chorley Ac 13:28 24 DanielQuarmby Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 14:32
6  Sean Kirkbride Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H ~ 13:30 25  KyleNicholls Liverpool Pembroke & SeftonH ~ 14:40
7 Liam McGuinness Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 13:35 26 Sam Butters Ribble Valley AC 14:41
8  Alex Evans Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 13:39 27 Craig Jeffers Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14:45
9 CallumMason Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 13:43 28 Jason Paleothadolos Preston Harriers & Ac 14:57
10 Beau Smith Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 13:54 29 Ryan Hodgson Ribble Valley AC 14:59
11 Daniel Walsh Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:00 30 Joseph Hanlon Liverpool Pembroke & SeftonH ~ 15:21
12  Callum Rowett Preston Hartiers & Ac 14:02 31 AdamWeightman Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 15:36
13 Adam Bateson Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 14:02 32 JosephElison Chorley Ac 15:38
14 Adam Goldfarb Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H ~ 14:09 33 Lewis Auld Ribble Valley AC 16:24
15 David Reece Liverpool Pembroke & SeftonH ~ 14:10 34  Darren McDonald Liverpool Pembroke & SeftonH ~ 16:37
16 ReeceClark Ribble Valley AC 14:10 35 Adam Sciacca Chorley Ac 16:41
17 JoeO'Donnell Preston Harriers & Ac 14:11 36  Luke Hodgson Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 18:02
18 Ryan Sciacca Chorley Ac 14:11 37 James Whitaker Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 19:03
19 ?27? Unattached 14:13
Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 36 — 1 Alistair Nelson 6 Sean Kirkbride 14 Adam Goldfarb 15 David Reece
2 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 39 — 7 LiamMcGuinness 9 CallumMason 10 Beau Smith 13 Adam Bateson
3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 47 — 2 Luke Tasker 3 Alan McKeown 20 DominicWalton 22 Kieran Monaghan
4 Chorley Ac 88 — 5 Luke Betts 18 Ryan Sciacca 31 Joseph Ellison 34 Adam Sciacca
5 Ribble Valley AC 101 — 16 Reece Clark 25 Sam Butters 28 Ryan Hodgson 32 Lewis Auld
Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Club Time
1  Bianca Pedersen Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 14:33 13 CaitrionaCox Manx Harriers 16:21
2 Lauren Gowland Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 14:43 14 Jessica Crook Preston Harriers & Ac 16:26
3 EmmaSpencer Pendle Athletic Club 1455 15 SamanthaSmith Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 16:31
4 Sarah Astin Manx Harriers 1508 16 Rebecca Noblet Preston Harriers & Ac 16:36
5  Beckie Taylor Blackburn Harriers & Ac 1514 17 Holly Broughton Blackburn Harriers & Ac 16:47
6  Charlotte Evans Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1519 18 Anna Watson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 17:02
7 EmilyFletcher Blackburn Harriers & Ac 1523 19 Jessica McDermott Preston Harriers & Ac 17:10
8 Jade Lord Pendle Athletic Club 1536 20 GabriellaCharnley Ribble Valley AC 17:19
9  Ashley Smith Preston Harriers & Ac 1546 21 Amy Bristow Ribble Valley AC 17:30
10 Holly Crabtree Pendle Athletic Club 1550 22 Savanna Cairns Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 17:31
11 Sarah Hodgson Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 16:06 23 HelenWallis Ribble Valley AC 19:10
12 EmilyWilson Pendle Athletic Club 16:14
Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 24 — 1 Bianca Pedersen 2 Lauren Gowland 6 Charlotte Evans 15 Samantha Smith
2 Pendle Athletic Club 33 — 3 EmmaSpencer 8 Jade Lord 10 Holly Crabtree 12 Emily Wilson
3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 47 — 5 Beckie Taylor 7 Emily Fletcher 17 Holly Broughton 18 Anna Watson
4 Preston Harriers & Ac 58 — 9 Ashley Smith 14 Jessica Crook 16 Rebecca Noblet 19 Jessica McDermott
U/17 Women — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Club Time
1 GemmaAstn Manx Harriers 22:39 6  Lucy Sumner Preston Harriers & Ac 24:56
2 EmmaFlanagan Rossendale Harriers & Ac 2320 7  PollyannaRogerson Manx Harriers 25:25
3 Nichola Jackson Preston Hartiers & Ac 2322 8  EllenBuckley Preston Harriers & Ac 26:50
4 Lucie Harrison-Patry Blackburn Harriers & Ac 24:13 9 Nicole Gamer Liverpool Pembroke & SeftonH  30:04
5  Jenny Davies Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 24:21 10 Rebecca Kemp Ribble Valley AC 30:32

U/17 Women — TEAM RESULTS

1 Preston Harriers & Ac 17 — 3 Nichola Jackson 6 Lucy Sumner 8 Ellen Buckley
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The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 10th January 2009

Race 6 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time

1 KarlBilington Blackbum Harriers & Ac 20:19 15 PaulHodgson Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 23:26
2 Richard Morrell Preston Hartiers & Ac 20:57 16  EliotBailey Ribble Valley AC 23:43
3 Ben Akin Preston Harriers & Ac 21:03 17 DanielEvans Pendle Athletic Club 23:45
4 Kristian Bibby Preston Harriers & Ac 21:07 18 Jack Lonsdale Blackburn Harriers & Ac 23:49
5  Ashley Kay Rossendale Harriers & Ac 21:15 19  WiliamWorrall Blackburn Harriers & Ac 23:55
6  RyanSmith Blackburn Harriers & Ac 21:41 20 Tom Rowley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 23:59
7  Jordan Beard Rossendale Harriers & Ac 21:45 21 JamesEastham Blackburn Harriers & Ac 24:11
8  Joe Johnston Rossendale Harriers & Ac 21:58 22 JackModley Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 24:23
9  Anthony Hauserman Blackburn Harriers & Ac 22:07 23 Jack Stringfellow Rossendale Harriers & Ac 24:50
10 Ben White Pendle Athletic Club 22:47 24 Jack Scarr Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 24:54
11 Danny Maynard Blackburn Harriers & Ac 2251 25 Ryan Downs Chorley Harriers 25:08
12 Luke Berry Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 22:55 26 Samuel Walsh Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:45
13 Marcus Quarmby Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 23:05 27 SamRichards Pendle Athletic Club 29:53
14  Christopher Matthews Blackburn Harriers & Ac 23:06

Race 6 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Preston Harriers & Ac 9 — 2 Richard Morrell 3 Ben Akin 4 Kristian Bibby
2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 16 — 1 KarlBillington 6 Ryan Smith 9 Anthony Hauserman
3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 20 — 5 Ashley Kay 7 Jordan Beard 8 Joe Johnston
4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 45 — 12 Luke Berry 13 Marcus Quarmby 20 Tom Rowley
5 Pendle Athletic Club 54 — 10 Ben White 17 Daniel Evans 27 Sam Richards
Race 6 - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Club Time
1  Alison Leonard Blackburn Harriers & Ac 23:29
2 Anna Anderson Pendle Athletic Club 25:02
3 Kate Hindle Preston Harriers & Ac 25:32
4 Rachael Wood Blackburn Harriers & Ac 25:39
5  Katielreland Rossendale Harriers & Ac 25:49
6  Melanie Taylor Blackburn Harriers & Ac 27:16
7  Suzanne Bailey Ribble Valley AC 28:36
Race 6 - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 11 — 1 Alison Leonard 4 Rachael Wood 6 Melanie Taylor
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The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
Park, Blackburn on Saturday 10th January 2009

at Witton

Race 6 - Senior Women

Club Time
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 22:28
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 22:36
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 23:19
Accrington Road Runners 24:21
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 24:37
Preston Harriers & Ac 24:58
Chorley Harriers 25:28
Ashford AC 25:41
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 2542
Pendle Athletic Club 25:57
Preston Harriers & Ac 26:02
Wesham Road Runners & Ac 26:08
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 26:12
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:20
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 26:28
Manx Harriers 26:36
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 26:48
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 26:53
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 27.02
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 27:09
Unattached 27:29
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 27:54
Unattached 28:01
Lytham St Annes Rr Club 28:04

Race 6 - Senior Women

— FINAL RESULTS

25 Rachel Metcalfe L 25 Horwich R M | Harriers

26 Kathryn Culshaw L 26 WiganPhoenix

27 Tracy Ireland L40 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
28 Marian Hesketh L55 1 Preston Harriers & Ac

29 Shelley Tattersall L 29 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

30 Darah Sherratt L35 5 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
31 Kath Hoyer L45 2 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
32 Karen Dunford L40 9 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
33 Elspeth Macpherson L55 2 Lytham St Annes Rr Club

34 Alison Armour L45 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

35 MichaelaDempsey L40 10 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
36 RuthCalderbank L55 3 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
37 Deborah Cardwell L40 11 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
38 Julie Cruse L45 4 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
39 Carole Morris L40 12 Accrington Road Runners
40 Alison Hargreaves L40 13 Accrington Road Runners
41 Bernadette DickinsonL45 5 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
42 Kerry Eccles L45 6 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
43 Jennifer Adams L55 4 Accrington Road Runners
44 JudithEakin L60 1 Preston Harriers & Ac

45 Hilary Goorney L65 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
46 Christine Leathley  L55 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
47 Susan Joes L40 14 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

— TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Pos Name @t/Pos
1 Pauline Powell L35 1
2 Candice Taylor L 2
3  CarolineBetmead L35 2
4  Sarah Ridehalgh L 4
5 Katie Trickett L 5
6 Danielle McCann L 6
7  Jacqueline RedmaynelL.35 3
8  Joanne Bradford L 8
9  Carolyn Robbins L45 1
10 Sara Burns L 10
11 PhilippaWalsh L 11
12 CarmelSullivan L40 1
13 HelenBooth L 13
14  Sharon McGuire L40 2
15 Amanda Pyrah L 15
16 Sarah Curphey L 16
17 Joanne Perry L 17
18 Andrea Smith L40 3
19 Davina Raidy L40 4
20 Jane Murphy L40 5
21 KathWallis L50 1
22 Jackie Taylor L40 6
23 Vikki Hardwicke L40 7
24 Melanie Koth L35 4

1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC

3 Preston Harriers & Ac

4 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac

5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

7 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

8 Accrington Road Runners

Pos Name @t/Pos
1 Pauline Powell L35 1
2  CarolineBetmead L35 2
3 Jacqueline RedmaynelL35 3
4 Carolyn Robbins L45 1
5  CarmelSullivan L40 1
6 Sharon McGuire L40 2
7  Andrea Smith L40 3
8  Davina Raidy L40 4
9  Jane Murphy L40 5
10 KathWallis L50 1
11 Jackie Taylor L40 6
12 Vikki Hardwicke L40 7
13 Melanie Koth L35 4
14 Tracy Ireland L40 8
15 Marian Hesketh L55 1
16 Darah Sherratt L35 5

5 Katie Trickett

9 Carolyn Robbins
11 PhilippaWalsh
15 Amanda Pyrah
21 Jackie Taylor
19 Davina Raidy
28 Darah Sherratt
37 Carole Morris

20 Jane Murphy

18 Andrea Smith

26 Marian Hesketh
17 Joanne Perry

32 Alison Armour

25 Tracy Ireland

29 Kath Hoyer

38 Alison Hargreaves

Race 6 - Senior Women (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS

27 — 2 Candice Taylor

30 — 3 Caroline Betmead

43 — 6 Danielle McCann

45 — 13 Helen Booth

54 — 1 Pauline Powell

58 — 14 Sharon McGuire

69 — 12 CarmelSullivan

79 — 4 SarahRidehalgh

Club Time

Blackburn Harriers & Ac 22:28
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 23:19
Chorley Harriers 25:28
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 25:42
Wesham Road Runners & Ac 26:08
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:20
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 26:53
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 27.02
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 27:09
Unattached 27:29
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 27:54
Unattached 28:01
Lytham St Annes Rr Club 28:04
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 28:31
Preston Harriers & Ac 28:38
Wesham Road Runners & Ac 28:55

17 Kath Hoyer L45 2 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
18 Karen Dunford L40 9 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
19 Elspeth Macpherson L55 2 Lytham St Annes Rr Club

20 Alison Armour L45 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

21 MichaelaDempsey L40 10 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
22 Ruth Calderbank L55 3 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
23 Deborah Cardwell L40 11 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
24 Julie Cruse L45 4 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
25 Carole Morris L40 12 Accrington Road Runners
26 Alison Hargreaves L40 13 Accrington Road Runners
27 Bernadette DickinsonL45 5 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
28 Kerry Eccles L45 6 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
29 Jennifer Adams L55 4 Accrington Road Runners
30 JudithEakin L60 1 Preston Harriers & Ac

31 Hilary Goorney L65 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
32 Christine Leathley  L55 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
33 Susan Joes L40 14 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

Race 6 - Senior Women (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Accrington Road Runners

abwNnE
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13 — 2 Caroline Betme
26 — 6 Sharon McGuire
29 — 1 Pauline Powell
34 — 5 CarmelSullivan
74 — 23 Carole Morris

4 Carolyn Robbins
8 Davina Raidy
10 Jackie Taylor
14 Darah Sherratt
24 Alison Hargreaves
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7 Andrea Smith
12 Tracy Ireland
18 Alison Armour
15 Kath Hoyer
27 Jennifer Adams

ort

Soft

28:06
28:09
28:31
28:38
28:53
28:55
29:36
29:42
29:54
30:07
30:26
30:28
30:29
31:.02
31:11
33:05
33:16
33:45
33:53
34:12
37:13
38:26
40:36

29:36
29:42
29:54
30:07
30:26
30:28
30:29
31.02
31:11
33:05
33:16
33:45
33:53
34:12
37:13
38:26
40:36



at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 10th January 2009

Pos Name

ORrWNEF

Luke Minns
Peter Street
Joe Kelly

Matt Davison
Jack Thompson

The Lancashire Cross Country Championships

@t/Pos

1 Preston Harriers & Ac

Race 7 - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Preston Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers & Ac
Pendle Athletic Club

Time
27:39
29:17
29:22
29:23
30:34

©©oo~N»

PhilipBolton
Joshua Skinner
ThomasHanlon
BenjaminLambden

Race 7 - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

13 —

Race 7 - Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name @t/Pos Club

1 BenFish Blackburn Harriers & Ac

2 Anthony Ford Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
3 Keith Gerrard Manx Harriers

4 Thomas Cornthwaite Blackburn Harriers & Ac

5  Kevin Loundes Manx Harriers

6  RobHope Pudsey & Bramley

7 Darren Gray Manx Harriers

8  Andy Buttery Rossendale Harriers & Ac
9  MatNuttall V40 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
10 Stuart Robinson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
11 Charlie Pass Wesham Road Runners & Ac
12 David Thornton Blackburn Harriers & Ac
13 PeterHoyle Spenborough AC

14 Josh Tighe Blackburn Harriers & Ac
15 Gregory Seddon V45 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
16 Paul Bradshaw Blackburn Harriers & Ac
17 Marc Tillotson Notts AC

18 MartinMalone Manx Harriers

19 PhilipHall V45 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
20 Nigel Armstrong V40 2 Manx Harriers

21 PaulGuinan Blackburn Harriers & Ac
22 Brian Fogarty Blackburn Harriers & Ac
23 Edward Gumbley Manx Harriers

24 MikeWallis V50 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
25  Chris Quine V40 3 Manx Harriers

26  GianniEpifani Manx Harriers

27 Keith Thomas V50 2 Lostock AC

28 Alex Rowe V50 3 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
29 Christian Varley Manx Harriers

30 Murray Lambden V50 4 Manx Harriers

31 Andy Fox V45 3 Manx Harriers

32 John Wright V40 4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
33 SeanMolloy Rossendale Harriers & Ac
34 Gary Pearse V40 5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
35 John Roche V50 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
36 Colin Shuttleworth V50 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
37 Michael Coppelov Newburgh Nomads Rc

38 JohnHoughton V50 7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
39 JohnCollier V55 1 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
40 Graham Morris V40 6 Accrington Road Runners
41 PhilipNicholson Preston Harriers & Ac

42 Ged Walsh V40 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
43 Derek Buckley V50 8 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
44  Keith Broughton V45 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
45 Russell Collister V40 8 Manx Harriers

46 Michael Garrett Manx Harriers

47 DavidMiles V40 9 Newburgh Nomads Rc

Race 7 - Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS

2 Peter Street

Time
35:42
35:56
36:30
36:44
37:17
37:44
38:30
38:30
39:08
39:29
39:44
39:45
40:04
40:10
40:47
40:50
40:51
41:00
41:05
41:10
41:20
41:22
41:32
42:14
42:31
42:35
42:37
42:40
43:03
43:10
43:16
43:30
43:40
43:50
44:03
44:17
44:22
44:23
44:53
45:00
45:00
45:06
45:08
45:14
45:36
45:44
45:47

4 Matt Davison

Kevin Hesketh
Mark Aimond
Gary Johnston
Richard Stott
Tony Jackson
PhilWalsh
Martin Brady
Adrian Shorrock
Colin Laidlaw
Pete Booth

Alan Glasgow
John Anderson
Peter Broome
RoyPaul
NeilMcDonald
Simon Townsend
Terry Hellings
Paul Wareing
Wally Coppelov
Mark Midgley
James Hickie
Michael Edge
Russell Mabbett
Gary Platt

David Scott

lan Close

Peter Gleaves
Jeffrey Wright
Darren Marsden
Michael Leck
Shaun Heggarty
Chris Warren
Jim Cosgrove
David Culshaw
Graham Schofield
Steve Thomas
SimonMaughan
Michael Murray
Brian Porter
Robert Lambden
Peter Gibson
Andrew McAllister
Bill Atkinson
Barry Chester
David Sinnott
PhilipMcCullagh
Mike Coppin

V50 9

V50 10
V45 5
V5011
V50 12
V45 6

V50 13
V55 2

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Manx Harriers

7 Joshua Skinner

Preston Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Newburgh Nomads Rc
Preston Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

V55 3 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

V50 14
V55 4
V40 10
V4011
V55 5
V45 7
V5015
V4012
V45 8
V45 9

Pendle Athletic Club
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Chorley Ac

Preston Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Chorley Ac

Newburgh Nomads Rc
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wesham Road Runners & Ac

V40 13 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

V50 16
V65 1
V5017

Chorley Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC

V45 10 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

V5018

V55 6
V4511
V5019
V50 20

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Unattached
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Unattached
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Chorley Ac

V55 7 Wigan & District H & Ac

V55 8
V50 21
V40 14
V50 22
V4512

V55 9

Chorley Harriers

Chorley Harriers

Unattached

Chorley Ac

Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Manx Harriers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC

V40 15 Lytham St Annes Rr Club

V70 1
V60 1
V5510
V50 23
V60 2

Northern Veterans AC
Chorley Ac

Saddleworth Runners Club
Chorley Ac

Chorley Ac

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
2 Manx Harriers
3 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1

4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 2

5 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 246 — 11

6 Chorley Ac
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56 — 1 BenFish

76 — 3 KeithGerrard 5 KevinLoundes

47 — 2 AnthonyFord

25 — 19 PhilipHall 24 Mike Wallis
CharliePass 28 AlexRowe

437 — 61 RoyPaul

4 Thomas Cornthwaite 9Mat Nuttall
7 DarrenGray
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12 DavidThornton 14 JoshTighe
18 MartinMalone
10 StuartRobinson 15 GregorySeddon 32 JohnWright

35 JohnRoche
39 JohnCollier
63 SimonTownsend65 Paul Wareing

36 Colin Shuttleworth54 Martin Brady
43 DerekBuckley 58 AlanGlasgow 67 Mark Midgley

78 JimCosgrove 82 MichaelMurray 88 Barry Chester

30:50
31:37
31:40
35:14

45:51
46:07
46:27
46:50
46:52
46:54
46:58
47.03
47:35
47:48
47:54
48:14
48:38
48:42
48:45
48:48
48:50
49:00
49:12
49:29
49:44
50:03
50:25
50:33
50:49
50:55
50:58
51:24
52:25
53:37
53:57
53:59
55:00
55:12
55:35
56:47
57:23
57:44
59:02
59:26
59:35
1.01:22
1:01:26
1:02:30
1:03:15
1:13:42
1:17:12

16 PaulBradshaw
20 Nigel Armstrong23 Edward Gumbley

38 JohnHoughton 50 GaryJohnston

Soft

57 PeteBooth



The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 10th January 2009

Race 7 - Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time

1 MatNuttall V40 1 Blackbumn Harriers & Ac 39:08 33 RoyPaul V55 4 Chorley Ac 48:42
2 Gregory Seddon V45 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 40:47 34 NeilMcDonald V40 10 Preston Harriers & Ac 48:45
3 PhiipHall V45 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41.05 35 Simon Townsend V4011 Chorley Ac 48:48
4 N|ge| Armstrong V40 Manx Harriers 41:10 36 Terl'y He"lngs V55 5 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 48:50
5  MikeWallis V50 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 42:14 37 PaulWareing V45 7 Chorley Ac 49:00
6 Chris Quine V40 Manx Harriers 42:31 38 Wa"y C_Oppelov V50 15 NeWbUrgh Nomads Rc 49:12
7  Keith Thomas V50 Lostock AC 42:37 39 MarkMidgley V40 12 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 49:29
8  Alex Rowe V50 3 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 42:40 40 JamesHickie V45 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:44
9  Murray Lambden V50 Manx Harriers 43:10 41 MichaelEdge V45 9 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 50:03
10 Andy Fox V45 Manx Harriers 43:16 42 Russell Mabbett V40 13 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 50:25
11 John Wright V40 4 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 43:30 43 GaryPlatt V5016 Chorley Harriers _ 50:33
12 Gary Pearse V40 5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 4350 44 David Scott V65 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 50:49
13 John Roche V50 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:03 45 lanClose V50 17 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 50:55

Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:17 46 Peter Gleaves V45 10 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 50:58
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 44:23 47 Jeffrey Wright V50 18 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 51:24
Wesham Road Runners & Ac 44:53 48 Michael Leck V55 6 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 53:37
Accrington Road Runners 45:00 49 Shaun Heggarty V4511 Unattached 53:57
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 4506 50 Chris Warren V50 19 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 53:59
Wesham Road Runners & Ac 45:08 51 Jim Cosgrove V50 20 Chorley Ac 55:00
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 45:14 52 David Culshaw V55 7 Wigan & District H & Ac 55:12

14 Colin Shuttleworth V50
15 JohnHoughton V50
16 JohnCollier V55
17 Graham Morris V40
18 Ged Walsh V40
19 Derek Buckley V50
20 Keith Broughton V45

COOPONORPNOUIORWRARWNWENNE

21 Russell Collister V40 Manx Harriers 45:36 53 Graham Schofield V55 8 Chorley Harriers 55:35
22  DavidMiles V40 Newburgh Nomads Rc 45:47 54 S_teve Thomas V50 21 Chorley Harriers 56:47
23 Kevin Hesketh V50 9 Preston Harriers & Ac 4551 55 SimonMaughan V40 14 Unattached 57:23
24  Gary Johnston V50 10 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 46:27 56 Michael Murray V50 22 Chorley Ac 57:44
25 Richard Stott V45 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 46:50 57  Brian Porter V4512 Wesham Road Runners & A~ 59:02
26 Tony Jackson V50 11 Newburgh Nomads Rc 4652 S8 Peter Gibson V55 9 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 59:35
27 PhilWalsh V50 12 Preston Harriers & Ac 46:54 59 Andrew McAllister V40 15 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 1.01:22
28 Martin Brady V45 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:58 60  Bill Atkinson V70 1 Northern Veterans AC 1501526
29  Colin Laidlaw V50 13 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 47:35 61 Barry Chester V60 1 Chorley Ac 1:02:30
30 Pete Booth V55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 47:48 62 David Sinnott V55 10 Saddleworth Runners Club 1:03:15
31 Alan Glasgow V55 3 Wesham Road Runners & Ac ~ 47:54 63 PhiipMcCullagh V50 23 Chorley Ac 1:13:42
32 Peter Broome V50 14 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 48:38 64 MikeCoppin V60 2 Chorley Ac 1:17:12

Race 7 - Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Manx Harriers 29 — 4 Nigel Armstrong 6 Chris Quine 9 Murray Lambden 10 Andy Fox

2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 35 — 3 PhilipHall 5 Mike Wallis 13 John Roche 14 Colin Shuttleworth
3 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 52 — 2 Gregory Seddon 11 John Wright 15 John Houghton 24 Gary Johnston

4 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 74 — 8 Alex Rowe 16 John Collier 19 Derek Buckley 31 Alan Glasgow

5 Chorley Ac 155 — 33 RoyPaul 35 Simon Townsend 37 Paul Wareing 50 Jim Cosgrove
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